West Virginia
State Agency for
Surplus Property

Department of Administration

Purchasing Division
2700 Charles Avenue
Dunbar, WV 25064

TO: Aaron Allred
Legislative Auditor

FROM: Elizabeth Cooper£
Manager ‘

DATE: January 21, 2022

SUBIJECT: Semi-Annual report

Pursuant to Article 5A-3-45 of the West Virginia Code, we are submitting the attached report of all
commadities sold to eligible organizations.

The period covered by this report is the first half of fiscal year 2022 (July, 2021 — December 31, 2021).

| trust that this satisfies the statutory requirement. Please feel free to contact me if you have any
guestions.

(304) 766-2626 « FAX NUMBER (304) 766-2631 * Toll Free (800) 576-7587

Web Page: www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/surplus
AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER



County
Boone

Cabell

Clay

Fayette

Kanawha

Organization
Hatfield-McCoy
Hatfield-McCoy
Hatfield-McCoy

Marshall University
Marshall University
Recovery Point
Mildred-Bateman

Clay BOE
Clay BOE
DOH

City of Mount Hope
Town of Pax
City of Oak Hill

DNR

Attorney General
Fleet Management
Nitro

Senior Services
DHHR

WYV State

WYV State

DHHR

Equal Employment Office
WYV State

City of Dunbar

City of Dunbar
DHHR

PSC

DNR

DNR

Date
8/27/2021
8/27/2021

9/3/2021

7/30/2021
8/3/2021
12/30/2021
8/25/2021

7/14/2021
8/3/2021
12/22/2021

7/19/2021
10/15/2021
12/1/2021

7/14/2021
7/14/2021
7/29/2021
7/29/2021
8/11/2021
8/10/2021
8/11/2021
8/12/2021
8/16/2021
8/16/2021
8/20/2021
8/24/2021
8/24/2021

9/2/2021

9/3/2021

9/8/2021

9/8/2021

Item Description
Vehicle
Vehicle
Vehicle

Office Furniture
Office Furniture
Chairs, laptop bag
Office Furniture

Mount, TV, Mirror
Office furniture, file cabinets, mirror
Office furniture

Vehicle
Flowers
Vehicle

Vehicle

Office Furniture
Vehicle

Office furniture
Credenza

Office furniture
Office furniture
Office furniture
Office furniture
Office furniture
Office furniture
Vehicle

Vehicle

Desk, Binder Lamp
Desk

Vehicle

Vehicle

Amount
$6,100.00

$13,000.00

$11,000.00

$1,447.50
$1,080.00
$116.25
$470.00

$255.00
$1,449.75
$206.25

$6,100.00
$0.00
$4,900.00

$8,200.00
$427.50
$12,600.00
$202.50
$100.00
$386.25
$273.75
$453.75
$603.75
$108.75
$93.75
$8,800.00
$8,100.00
$232.69
$150.00
$8,325.00
$12,000.00



Lincoln

Kanawha County Schools
WYV State

WV Emergency Mgmt
Kanawha County Schools
City of Dunbar

WV Emergency Mgmt
Kanawha County Schools
Kanawha County Schools
DOT

WYV State

WYV State

Kanawha County Schools
DHHR

Ben Franklin

WV Emergency Mgmt
WV State

WYV State

DHHR

WYV Auditor

Kanawha County Schools
James H Tiger Morton
James H Tiger Morton
WV Joint Committee on Gov. Fin
First Baptist Church of St. Albans
DHHR

WV State

Kanawha County Schools
City of Dunbar

Dept. of Agriculture
WVABC

Attorney General
Attorney General

Town of Hamlin
Town of Hamlin

9/8/2021
9/13/2021
9/15/2021
9/15/2021
9/22/2021
9/29/2021
10/6/2021
10/6/2021
10/7/2021
10/7/2021
10/13/2007
10/20/2021

11/1/2021

11/7/2021

11/8/2021
11/10/2021
11/10/2021
11/15/2021
11/15/2021
11/17/2021
11/23/2021
11/24/2021
11/30/2021

12/8/2021

12/9/2021
12/14/2021
12/15/2021
12/15/2021
12/16/2021
12/21/2021
12/21/2021
12/28/2021

9/14/2021
9/16/2021

Vehicle

Office furniture

Office furniture, blanket
Vehicle

Vehicle

Office furniture, blanket
Vehicle

Vehicle

Office furniture

Chairs

Office furniture

Chair, binder, pencil sharpener
Office furniture

Stand

office furniture, Blanket, white board, laptop bag
Office furniture

office furniture, camera, locker
Office furniture

Office furniture

Vehicle

Chair

Desk, bed

chair

Office furniture

Office furniture

Chair

Vehicle

Tables

Vehicle

Cabinet

Office furniture

File Cabinet

Office furniture
Vehicle

$8,700.00
$375.00
$390.00
$8,900.00
$14,300.00
$615.00
$11,300.00
$8,700.00
$322.50
$100.00
$300.00
$45.19
$405.00
$10.00
$384.75
$52.50
$431.25
$210.00
$112.50
$9,100.00
$20.00
$160.00
$75.00
$243.75
$461.25
$75.00
$6,600.00
$105.00
$22,000.00
$450.00
$266.25
$30.00

$243.75
$7,500.00



Mason

Mercer

Pocahontas

Putnam

Town of Hamlin

Town of Hartford

WYV Forest Coop

Denmar Correctional

Putnam Co Health

12/3/2021

9/20/2021

11/3/2021

10/8/2021

10/13/2021

Vehicle

Vehicle

Vehicle

Vehicle

File Cabinet

$9,600.00
$7,900.00
$7,700.00
$5,300.00

$20.00



