



Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2700 Charles Avenue Dunbar, WV 25064

TO:

Aaron Allred

Legislative Auditor

FROM:

Elizabeth Cooper 4

Manager

DATE:

January 21, 2022

**SUBJECT:** 

Semi-Annual report

Pursuant to Article 5A-3-45 of the West Virginia Code, we are submitting the attached report of all commodities sold to eligible organizations.

The period covered by this report is the first half of fiscal year 2022 (July, 2021 – December 31, 2021).

I trust that this satisfies the statutory requirement. Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

	Fayette Kanawha	Cabell Clay	<b>County</b> Boone
Wy State WV State DHHR Equal Employment Office WV State City of Dunbar City of Dunbar DHHR PSC DNR DNR	City of Mount Hope Town of Pax City of Oak Hill  DNR Attorney General Fleet Management Nitro Senior Services DHHR	Marshall University Marshall University Recovery Point Mildred-Bateman Clay BOE Clay BOE DOH	Organization Hatfield-McCoy Hatfield-McCoy Hatfield-McCoy
8/11/2021 8/16/2021 8/16/2021 8/16/2021 8/20/2021 8/24/2021 8/24/2021 9/2/2021 9/3/2021 9/8/2021 9/8/2021	7/19/2021 10/15/2021 12/1/2021 7/14/2021 7/14/2021 7/29/2021 7/29/2021 8/11/2021 8/11/2021 8/11/2021	7/30/2021 8/3/2021 12/30/2021 8/25/2021 7/14/2021 8/3/2021 12/22/2021	Date 8/27/2021 8/27/2021 9/3/2021
Office furniture Office furniture Office furniture Office furniture Vehicle Vehicle Desk, Binder Lamp Desk Vehicle Vehicle	Vehicle Flowers Vehicle Vehicle Office Furniture Vehicle Office furniture Credenza Office furniture	Office Furniture Office Furniture Chairs, laptop bag Office Furniture Mount, TV, Mirror Office furniture, file cabinets, mirror Office furniture	Vehicle Vehicle Vehicle
\$453.75 \$603.75 \$108.75 \$93.75 \$8,800.00 \$8,100.00 \$232.69 \$150.00 \$8,325.00 \$12,000.00	\$6,100.00 \$0.00 \$4,900.00 \$8,200.00 \$427.50 \$12,600.00 \$202.50 \$100.00 \$386.25 \$273.75	\$1,447.50 \$1,080.00 \$116.25 \$470.00 \$255.00 \$1,449.75 \$206.25	Amount \$6,100.00 \$13,000.00 \$11,000.00

	Kallawila Codiity Schools	1707/071	Office formalities	\$375.00
	WV State	9/15/2021	Office furniture blanket	\$390.00
	Kanawha County Schools	9/15/2021	Vehicle	\$8,900.00
	City of Dunbar	9/22/2021	Vehicle	\$14,300.00
	WV Emergency Mgmt	9/29/2021	Office furniture, blanket	\$615.00
	Kanawha County Schools	10/6/2021	Vehicle	\$11,300.00
	Kanawha County Schools	10/6/2021	Vehicle	\$8,700.00
	DOT	10/7/2021	Office furniture	\$322.50
	WV State	10/7/2021	Chairs	\$100.00
	WV State	10/13/2007	Office furniture	\$300.00
	Kanawha County Schools	10/20/2021	Chair, binder, pencil sharpener	\$45.19
	DHHR	11/1/2021	Office furniture	\$405.00
	Ben Franklin	11/7/2021	Stand	\$10.00
	WV Emergency Mgmt	11/8/2021	office furniture, Blanket, white board, laptop bag	\$384.75
	WV State	11/10/2021	Office furniture	\$52.50
	WV State	11/10/2021	office furniture, camera, locker	\$431.25
	DHHR	11/15/2021	Office furniture	\$210.00
	WV Auditor	11/15/2021	Office furniture	\$112.50
	Kanawha County Schools	11/17/2021	Vehicle	\$9,100.00
	James H Tiger Morton	11/23/2021	Chair	\$20.00
	James H Tiger Morton	11/24/2021	Desk, bed	\$160.00
	WV Joint Committee on Gov. Fin	11/30/2021	chair	\$75.00
	First Baptist Church of St. Albans	12/8/2021	Office furniture	\$243.75
	DHHR	12/9/2021	Office furniture	\$461.25
	WV State	12/14/2021	Chair	\$75.00
	Kanawha County Schools	12/15/2021	Vehicle	\$6,600.00
	City of Dunbar	12/15/2021	Tables	\$105.00
	Dept. of Agriculture	12/16/2021	Vehicle	\$22,000.00
	WVABC	12/21/2021	Cabinet	\$450.00
	Attorney General	12/21/2021	Office furniture	\$266.25
	Attorney General	12/28/2021	File Cabinet	\$30.00
Lincoln	Town of Hamlin	9/14/2021	Office furniture	\$243.75
	Town of Hamlin	9/16/2021	Vehicle	\$7,500.00

Kanawha County Schools

9/8/2021

Vehicle

\$8,700.00 \$375.00

Putnam	Pocahontas	Mercer	Mason	
Putnam Co Health	Denmar Correctional	WV Forest Coop	Town of Hartford	Town of Hamlin
10/13/2021	10/8/2021	11/3/2021	9/20/2021	12/3/2021
File Cabinet	Vehicle	Vehicle	Vehicle	Vehicle
\$20.00	\$5,300.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,900.00	\$9,600.00